

EXECUTION CIVIL 10/23
KEWAL KRISHAN SACHDEVA
Vs.
RITISH GUPTA

17.02.2023

Present: Sh. Vivek Luthra, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Report of the Naib Nazir perused. No notice of the appeal or stay on the execution petition has been received by the court. The counsel for DH has also stated that DH has also not received any notice of any appeal or any order passed staying the execution of decree. The JD is having address situated within the jurisdiction of this court as such, present execution petition can be proceeded further by this court against him. It is stated that no payment has been made by the JD for the satisfaction of the decree. The DH is seeking assistance of the court for the satisfaction of the decree by issuance of warrant of attachment against the properties of the JD.

Considering the facts, where no payment have been made for the decree of the suit, let warrant of attachment be issued against bank accounts of JD as per the list filed by the DH, on filing of PF. PF be filed within a week from today.

Put up for report on warrant on **19.05.2023**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 17.02.2023