

EXECUTION CIVIL 10/23
KEWAL KRISHAN SACHDEVA Vs. RITISH GUPTA

19.05.2023

Present: Ms. Rema Luthra, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar Rai, Manager from Andhra Bank,
Rajdhani Enclave Branch, Delhi-34.

Manager appearing from Andhra Bank has filed a letter stating that the bank account no. 104211100002494 which was directed to be attached, was already closed on 23.08.2021. Copy of statement is also attached with the letter.

None is appearing on behalf of OBC Bank, Mahendra Park, Rani Bagh, Delhi-34.

Be awaited for OBC Bank.

Hearing is resumed at 01:00 pm

Present: Ms. Rema Luthra, Ld. Counsel for DH.

No one is appearing on behalf of OBC Bank till 01:00 pm. In the facts, let notice under Order 16 rule 12 CPC be served upon Bank Manager, OBC Bank, Mahendra Park Rani Bagh, Delhi-34 to file report about the status of attached account.

Nazir has sent the notice to the Bank Manager, Andhra Bank, Rajdhani Enclave Branch, Delhi qua one account of JD whereas two accounts have been furnished as stated by Ld. Counsel for DH. In the facts, let warrants of attachment be issued qua second bank account of JD maintained with Andhra Bank, Rajdhani Enclave Branch, Delhi on filing of PF for **04.08.2023**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 19.05.2023