

EXECUTION CIVIL 10/23
KEWAL KRISHAN SACHDEVA Vs. RITISH GUPTA

04.08.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH.

PF is not filed for issuance of warrant of attachment for the second bank account of JD maintained with Andhra Bank, Rajdhani Enclave Branch, Delhi.

Nazir has not issued the notice under Order 16 rule 12 CPC upon Bank Manager, OBC Bank, Mahendra Park Rani Bagh, Delhi-34. It is submitted by Nazir that he was in the impression that PF will be filed.

Considering the facts, let the processes in terms of previous order be issued on filing of PF for **15.09.2023**. PF be filed within a week from today.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 04.08.2023